
Invitation for Sealed Quotation 
Malarani Rural Municipality 

Khanadaha, Arghakhanchi 
Lumbini Province, Nepal 

Date of second publication: 17-May, 2024 
1. Malarani Rural Municipality, Khanadaha Arghakhanchi invites sealed quotations from registered suppliers for the 

supply and delivery of goods as specified below. 
2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Malarani Rural 

Municipality, Khanadaha Arghakhanchi. 
3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office by eligible Bidders on the submission of a 

written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable 
fee of NRs. 1000.00 till 2-June-2024 during office hours. 

Information to deposit the cost of Quotation Document in Bank: 
Name of the Office: Malarani Rural Municipality, Khanadaha Arghakhanchi  
Office Code No.: 801055106 
Name of Bank: Nepal Investment Mega Bank Ltd. (Khanadaha Branch) 
Office Account no: 29201400000123 (GA 1.1 MALARANI GA.PA. AANTARIK RAJASHO KHATA) 
Revenue Heading No.: 14219 

4. Sealed bids must be submitted to the office of Malarani Rural Municipality by hand on or before as specified below. Bids 
received after the deadline will be rejected. 

5.  The Sealed Quotations will be opened in the presence of bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at respective 
date and time at the office of Malarani Rural Municipality, Khanadaha Arghakhanchi. 

6.    Bids must be valid for a period of 45 days counting from the day of opening and must be accompanied by bid security 
amounting as stated below, deposited at (GA 3.1 MALARANI GA.PA. DHARAUTI KHATA), A/C No.: 29201400000109) 
on behalf of Malarani Rural Municipality, Khanadaha Arghakhanchi or bid bond authorized from a recognized 
commercial bank of Nepal, which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity period. 

7.    If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be 
considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the 
original last date of bid submission. 

8.  The Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, 
whatsoever. 

9.    In case of confusion, contact on 9857066432 ,9857023629 within office hours. The name, identification number and 
other details of the contracts are as follows: 

SN Contract Name 
Identificat

ion No. 

Bid 
Document 
Fee (NRS) 

Bid security 
Amount 

(NRS) 

Last Date of 
Bid 

Submission 

Bid Opening 
Date Mode 

1 

Procurement and supply 
of Fabricated Steel Parts 
for Bajhakharka Halde 

Trail Bridge 

SQ/MRM/
TB/ 

15/2080/
081 

1000.00 42000 
03/06/2024 

12:00 
(2081/02/21) 

03/06/2024 
13:00 

(2081/02/21) 
Offline 

 
 

Chief Administrative Officer 


